

Date: 2023-04-03

FCC ID: 2AH7L-ZACCO

To the attention of **Federal Communications Commission** Authorization and Evaluation Division

Attestation Statements

Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing

Schneider Electric Industries SAS certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing

Schneider Electric Industries SAS certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely yours,

Schneider Electric Industries SAS 31, rue Pierre Mendès France - Eybens

Maris

F-38050 GRENOBLE CEDEX 9

Michael MARY / Certification Manager

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Tel: +33647446360

E-mail: michael.mary@se.com